

TABULATION OF BIDS

				NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS													
AGENCY: KENDALL COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT SECTION: 22-04115-00-BR, Wheeler Road Bridge DATE: October 4, 2024 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Austin Tyler Construction Inc. 23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Herlihy Mid-Continent Company 1306 Marquette Drive Romeoville, IL 60446		MYS Incorporated 12416 S Harlem Ave Suite 101 Palos Heights, IL 60463		Riber Construction, Inc. 405 S Old Rt 66 Dwight, IL 60420 LOW BIDDER		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc. 1129 Harrison Ave. Rockford, IL 61104	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	215.0	30.00	6,450.00	123.00	26,445.00	50.00	10,750.00	80.00	17,200.00	110.76	23,813.40	85.00	18,275.00	74.00	15,910.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	100.0	30.00	3,000.00	78.00	7,800.00	50.00	5,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	211.60	21,160.00	55.00	5,500.00	64.00	6,400.00
	POROUS GRAN BACKFILL	CU YD	90.0	60.00	5,400.00	109.00	9,810.00	60.00	5,400.00	80.00	7,200.00	105.11	9,459.90	40.00	3,600.00	110.00	9,900.00
	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED	POUND	58.0	5.00	290.00	10.00	580.00	11.00	638.00	5.00	290.00	55.00	3,190.00	0.01	0.58	24.00	1,392.00
	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	30.0	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00	22.00	660.00	20.00	600.00	110.00	3,300.00	20.00	600.00	34.00	1,020.00
	PERIMETER EROS BAR	FOOT	250.0	5.00	1,250.00	10.00	2,500.00	11.00	2,750.00	4.50	1,125.00	11.00	2,750.00	0.01	2.50	10.00	2,500.00
	INLET & PIPE PROTECT	EACH	1.0	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00	440.00	440.00	235.00	235.00	300.00	300.00	0.01	0.01	690.00	690.00
	STONE RIPRAP CL A4	TON	280.0	80.00	22,400.00	93.00	26,040.00	55.00	15,400.00	101.00	28,280.00	158.21	44,298.80	50.00	14,000.00	80.00	22,400.00
	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	325.0	4.00	1,300.00	3.00	975.00	5.00	1,625.00	1.90	617.50	5.45	1,771.25	3.50	1,137.50	5.00	1,625.00
	AGG SURF CSE B	TON	445.0	45.00	20,025.00	37.00	16,465.00	25.00	11,125.00	41.00	18,245.00	48.12	21,413.40	32.00	14,240.00	40.00	17,800.00
	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1.0	30,000.00	30,000.00	33,750.00	33,750.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	195,000.00	195,000.00	73,360.00	73,360.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
	COFFERDAM TYP 1 LOC 1	EACH	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,425.00	18,425.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.01	0.01	25,000.00	25,000.00
	COFFERDAM TYP 1 LOC 2	EACH	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,425.00	18,425.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.01	0.01	25,000.00	25,000.00
	CONC STRUCT	CU YD	35.5	1,000.00	35,500.00	1,760.00	62,480.00	1,200.00	42,600.00	1,890.00	67,095.00	2,615.36	92,845.28	1,000.00	35,500.00	1,600.00	56,800.00
	CONC SUP-STR	CU YD	66.8	1,500.00	100,200.00	1,040.00	69,472.00	975.00	65,130.00	2,490.00	166,332.00	2,269.85	151,625.98	2,325.00	155,310.00	2,700.00	180,360.00
	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	208.0	3.00	624.00	8.00	1,664.00	1.00	208.00	2.50	520.00	10.78	2,242.24	3.25	676.00	1.00	208.00
	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	16,690.0	3.50	58,415.00	2.80	46,732.00	2.25	37,552.50	2.00	33,380.00	4.93	82,281.70	2.25	37,552.50	2.70	45,063.00
	STEEL REAILING TY SMX	FOOT	120.0	500.00	60,000.00	258.00	30,960.00	284.00	34,080.00	257.70	30,924.00	301.51	36,181.20	257.70	30,924.00	285.00	34,200.00
	FUR STL PILE HP 10X42	FOOT	605.0	75.00	45,375.00	0.01	6.05	60.00	36,300.00	28.65	17,333.25	190.74	115,397.70	40.00	24,200.00	60.00	36,300.00
	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	605.0	5.00	3,025.00	111.00	67,155.00	0.01	6.05	10.00	6,050.00	11.20	6,776.00	0.01	6.05	1.00	605.00
	TEST PILE ST HP 10X42	EACH	1.0	8,000.00	8,000.00	22,470.00	22,470.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	14,840.21	14,840.21	11,200.00	11,200.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
	NAME PLATES	EACH	1.0	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00	750.00	750.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
	ANCHOR BOLTS 1	EACH	24.0	150.00	3,600.00	470.00	11,280.00	100.00	2,400.00	160.00	3,840.00	300.00	7,200.00	70.00	1,680.00	150.00	3,600.00
	P CUL CL D 1 EQRS 15	FOOT	32.0	55.00	1,760.00	171.00	5,472.00	120.00	3,840.00	75.00	2,400.00	125.00	4,000.00	66.00	2,112.00	160.00	5,120.00
	CONCRETE SEALER	SQ FT	157.0	3.00	471.00	3.00	471.00	5.00	785.00	2.40	376.80	8.34	1,309.38	3.00	471.00	3.00	471.00
	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DR	SQ YD	52.0	50.00	2,600.00	55.00	2,860.00	50.00	2,600.00	15.00	780.00	38.00	1,976.00	32.00	1,664.00	50.00	2,600.00
	P UNDR FOR STRUCT 4	FOOT	132.0	30.00	3,960.00	41.00	5,412.00	30.00	3,960.00	24.00	3,168.00	48.16	6,357.12	0.01	1.32	30.00	3,960.00
	TERMINAL MARKER - DA	EACH	4.0	75.00	300.00	50.00	200.00	55.00	220.00	50.00	200.00	65.00	260.00	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
	SEEDING CL 2 SPL	ACRE	0.3	10,000.00	2,500.00	19,360.00	4,840.00	21,296.00	5,324.00	19,000.00	4,750.00	123,200.00	30,800.00	14,800.00	3,700.00	38,000.00	9,500.00
	PBFSTG SYSTEM	SQ FT	1,764.0	200.00	352,800.00	221.00	389,844.00	216.61	382,100.04	183.00	322,812.00	248.40	438,177.60	123.00	216,972.00	245.00	432,180.00
	CONTRACTOR LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,756.24	35,756.24	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
TOTALS				794,595.00		909,433.05		745,893.59		998,500.00		1,239,196.95		665,874.48		1,015,804.00	